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A002861338 RAHUL  MANDAL Male No  1 1 UR  6  479.00  91.86  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806960 SUDIPTA  SATAPATHI Male No  2  1 2 EWS  1  450.00  93.57  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748682 AKASH  GHOSH Male No  3 3 UR  1  450.00  78.43  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874872 KRISHNENDU  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  4  2 4 EWS  3  442.00  94.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805228 OWEN  DANGAR Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  1  423.00  72.86  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890025 SOUMYADEEP  PANDEY Male No  6 6 UR  1  421.00  87.86  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720824 PAPIA  LAHA Female No  7  1 7 OBC-B  1  419.00  86.86  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889772 SWASATA  NAG Male No  8  2 8 OBC-B  1  416.00  93.86  6987.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852797 KAUSHAMBI  MISHRA Female No  9 9 UR  4  411.00  96.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864682 SHANTINATH  NANDI Male No  10  3 10 OBC-B  1  410.00  84.86  7205.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893968 PRIYA  GHOSH Female No  11 11 UR  3  409.00  90.71  7206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810540 SHIBAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  12 12 UR  2  407.00  88.86  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002840582 SOURAV  MANDAL Male No  13  1 13 SC  2  404.00  89.71  6822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002451215 RUPSA  DEY Female No  14 14 UR  1  404.00  89.00  7149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699031 SUSANTA  DAS Male No  15 15 UR  1  404.00  68.00  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899357 LAKSHMIKANTA  CHAND Male No  16 16 UR  1  402.00  84.86  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650405 ARKA  ROY Male No  17 17 UR  3  400.00  91.14  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509912 JAYANTA  MAHATO Male No  18  4 18 OBC-B  1  400.00  86.86  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668640 RIJU  DEY Male No  19  5 19 OBC-B  2  400.00  72.43  6803.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873065 BIPLAB  HANSDA Male No  20  1 20 ST  3  400.00  58.75  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877641 SURESH  MANDAL Male No  21  2 21 SC  6  398.00  85.43  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815779 PAPIYA  MANDAL Female No  22  3 22 SC  3  396.00  87.14  7191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838709 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  23 23 UR  1  396.00  78.14  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553997 SANDIPA  MUKHERJEE Female No  24 24 UR  5  394.00  89.67  6235.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002473073 SAYAN  PANDA Male No  25 25 UR  1  393.00  94.00  7206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728779 SUBRATA  DESHMUKH Male No  26 26 UR  1  393.00  80.57  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618570 DIPIKA  PANDA Female No  27 27 UR  2  393.00  76.88  7008.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534706 ANKITA  TEWARI Female No  28 28 UR  2  393.00  73.86  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636300 DEBAJYOTI  MANDAL Male No  29 29 UR  1  392.00  80.43  6783.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571811 SAYAN  PATRA Male No  30 30 UR  1  392.00  77.57  6428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678568 SUBHAJIT  SHIT Male No  31  6 31 OBC-B  3  391.00  89.14  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801210 SWARNALI  MUKHERJEE Female No  32  3 32 EWS  3  391.00  86.43  6779.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593754 RAKESH  MAHATA Male No  33  7 33 OBC-B  5  391.00  83.29  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002474631 RICHIK  PATRA Male No  34 34 UR  1  391.00  78.43  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818915 SATYAKI  MAHANTY Male No  35  4 35 EWS  4  390.00  95.00  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648614 PATATRI  AKHULI Female No  36 36 UR  5  390.00  90.71  7038.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002475993 SAGNIK  RANA Male No  37 37 UR  1  389.00  87.29  7218.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539031 SATHI  DEY Female No  38 38 UR  2  388.00  73.14  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841508 ABHIJIT  SEN Male No  39 39 UR  1  388.00  72.57  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571815 SOUVIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  40 40 UR  1  387.00  71.43  6809.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801940 SOUMYADEEP  SUBUDDHY Male No  41 41 UR  1  386.00  71.57  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002448622 RADHANATH  LAYEK Male No  42 42 UR  1  386.00  71.29  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525642 KRISHNADAS  MONDAL Male No  43 43 UR  1  384.00  90.00  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879564 RICHA  NANDI Female No  44 44 UR  2  384.00  81.14  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616132 DEEP  MAJI Male No  45 45 UR  1  383.00  72.14  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560748 DEBSHANKAR  KUNDU Male No  46  8 46 OBC-B  5  382.00  91.71  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649314 ANKITA  MAHATO Female No  47  9 47 OBC-B  1  382.00  90.71  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596379 SHRUTI  CHAKRABORTTY Female No  48 48 UR  5  382.00  73.86  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002906185 KIRAN  SAMUI Male No  49 49 UR  13  382.00  69.71  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629826 SUDESHNA  GORAI Female No  50  10 50 OBC-B  4  381.00  89.57  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539080 AMANTRAN  MAHATA Male No  51 51 UR  2  380.00  74.29  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785300 SOUMYADEEP  DAS Male No  52 52 UR  1  380.00  70.86  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658366 AKASH  KAR Male No  53 53 UR  1  378.00  83.71  6945.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002448484 TIYASA  KARMAKAR Female No  54 54 UR  3  377.00  89.43  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780539 SUDIPTA  KUNDU Male No  55  11 55 OBC-B  10  377.00  66.71  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802070 ARNAB  MAHATA Male No  56  12 56 OBC-B  6  376.00  88.14  6824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461363 ARITRA GOPE MANDAL Male No  57 57 UR  2  376.00  78.71  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616463 SUBHA  MANDAL Male No  58 58 UR  2  376.00  58.86  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002694822 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  59 59 UR  2  375.00  80.29  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877973 SOHANI  GHOSH Female No  60  2 60 OBC-A  1  375.00  67.86  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002629339 SUBHAJIT  KOTAL Male No  61 61 UR  1  375.00  62.86  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857695 SNEHA  GHOSH Female No  62  13 62 OBC-B  3  374.00  86.14  7328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547202 ANWESHA  KUNDU Female No  63  14 63 OBC-B  2  373.00  90.43  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570227 SUBHAM  NANDI Male No  64 64 UR  3  372.00  89.57  7281.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899129 ASRAFUL  CHOWDHURI Male No  65  3 65 OBC-A  11  372.00  84.29  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002466292 SASWATA  NAD Male No  66  15 66 OBC-B  1  371.00  78.71  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899993 SUJOY  MANDAL Male No  67 67 UR  1  370.00  77.14  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654472 RAJESH  AKHULI Male No  68 68 UR  3  369.00  84.14  6971.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594635 SOMNATH  BANERJEE Male No  69 69 UR  2  369.00  50.86  6986.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615424 SUBHADEEP  DUTTA Male No  70  16 70 OBC-B  3  368.00  83.43  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876971 DEBABRATA  DAS Male No  71 71 UR  2  368.00  80.43  7054.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567178 SUMANA  PATRA Female No  72 72 UR  1  368.00  71.00  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002560843 SWASTIK  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Male No  73 73 UR  2  367.00  91.57  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486436 SAYAN  DEY Male No  74 74 UR  1  367.00  72.86  6344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598763 NISHA  CHAND Female No  75 75 UR  1  367.00  72.29  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645433 BANIBRATA  PATRA Male No  76 76 UR  2  366.00  76.29  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461609 SAYANTAN  GHOSAL Male No  77 77 UR  3  365.00  90.43  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843190 ANOUSI  AFRI Female No  78 78 UR  8  365.00  79.71  6386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508276 ANANYA  MANDAL Female No  79  17 79 OBC-B  3  363.00  77.71  6904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622244 ANIRBAN  BANERJEE Male No  80 80 UR  1  363.00  66.43  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867267 ARPITA  PANDA Female No  81 81 UR  1  362.00  88.00  6822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573667 PALLABI  PAUL Female No  82  18 82 OBC-B  1  362.00  76.29  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568015 RAJ KUMAR GHOSH Male No  83  19 83 OBC-B  1  361.00  79.43  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514213 SNEHA  DAS MAHANTA Female No  84 84 UR  1  361.00  68.29  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002468424 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  85 85 UR  1  360.00  83.57  6906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517176 ANEEK  MUKHERJEE Male No  86 86 UR  2  360.00  56.29  6319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630094 ANKITA  PAL Female No  87 87 UR  1  359.00  90.14  7013.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591648 SNEHA  GOSWAMI Female No  88 88 UR  3  359.00  67.43  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576156 ABIR KUMAR DEY Male No  89  20 89 OBC-B  1  359.00  67.14  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573814 MILAN  PATRA Male No  90 90 UR  1  355.00  87.57  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002588784 SHREYASI  MAHATA Female No  91 91 UR  1  355.00  85.86  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692330 SHUBHAM  DEY Male No  92 92 UR  1  355.00  78.14  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931614 ABIR  MANDAL Male No  93 93 UR  7  355.00  72.57  7282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565302 NIHA  MAKUR Female No  94  21 94 OBC-B  2  354.00  76.43  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747340 ARNIK  MURMU Male No  95  2 95 ST  3  354.00  73.86  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725035 MUN  BHUIN Female No  96 96 UR  10  353.00  60.43  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 
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A002840815 SUBRATA  MAHATO Male No  97 97 UR  3  352.00  93.29  7169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521478 SABYASACHI  PAL Male No  98  22 98 OBC-B  1  351.00  80.00  7169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636611 PALLABI  BAG Female No  99  23 99 OBC-B  3  350.00  94.14  7399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668448 RITWIKA  BANERJEE Female No  100 100 UR  12  350.00  83.71  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583602 AYAN  GARAI Male No  101  24 101 OBC-B  3  350.00  74.29  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850012 ARPITA  MAHATO Female No  102  25 102 OBC-B  2  350.00  71.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459169 RANAJIT  DHABAL Male No  103 103 UR  1  350.00  66.14  6636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933231 TANISA  GOSWAMI Female No  104 104 UR  5  348.00  83.14  6970.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464259 RIYA  AKHULI Female No  105 105 UR  1  347.00  79.00  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927452 SOMNATH  NAD Male No  106 106 UR  1  346.00  73.00  7108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547186 ISHIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  107 107 UR  3  345.00  74.43  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442863 JISHU  DANGAR Male No  108 108 UR  5  345.00  72.86  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002747956 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  109  4 109 SC  7  345.00  56.14  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920564 RAJESH  BAURI Male No  110  5 110 SC  1  342.00  72.00  7569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648062 SOUVIK  CHEL Male No  111  26 111 OBC-B  1  342.00  62.43  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896115 NUR ALAM MANDAL Male No  112 112 UR  4  341.00  76.43  6454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560221 RITU  MONDAL Female No  113  27 113 OBC-B  5  340.00  57.14  7011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002555543 PRASHANTA KUMAR 

DANGAR

Male No  114  28 114 OBC-B  2  339.00  82.00  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443080 KRISHANU  PATI Male No  115 115 UR  1  337.00  78.14  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593050 TUHIN  KUNDU Male No  116 116 UR  1  336.00  78.57  6469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527543 CHANDRACHUR  DAS Male No  117 117 UR  3  334.00  81.67  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745025 ABHIJEET  DAS Male No  118  6 118 SC  5  332.00  73.71  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525259 PAYEL  DUTTA Female No  119  29 119 OBC-B  1  328.00  64.57  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854714 CHAMPABAHA  MURMU Female No  120  3 120 ST  11  324.00  83.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002870118 SAMAPTI  PANDA Female No  121  5 121 EWS  1  323.00  73.14  6795.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776701 BEUTI  KARMAKAR Female No  122 122 UR  4  322.00  61.86  7596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846826 MAHAMMADUL HAQUE 

BHANGI

Male No  123  4 123 OBC-A  2  321.00  57.71  7208.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002479635 SUMAN  MITRA Male No  124 124 UR  1  320.00  54.57  6872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442684 AMIT  DHAIRA Male No  125 125 UR  3  318.00  61.71  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735519 SMRITI  RAKSHIT Female No  126  30 126 OBC-B  3  317.00  78.57  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678297 MUSKURA  KHATUN Female No  127  5 127 OBC-A  1  315.00  61.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002499506 KIRAN  BHANDARY Male No  128 128 UR  1  313.00  66.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686486 SANGITA  BANERJEE Female No  129 129 UR  4  312.00  81.29  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851499 DEBASHIS  MUKHERJEE Male No  130 130 UR  5  306.00  60.57  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757321 HEMAL  MURMU Male No  131  4 131 ST  2  304.00  94.71  7064.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580304 SURYA  BHANDARI Male No  132 132 UR  1  302.00  61.29  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002511110 BRISTI  SAMANTA Male No  133 133 UR  6  301.00  60.86  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862847 ARUP  GHOSH Male No  134 134 UR  4  295.00  72.00  7236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932862 SUDIP  DESHMUKH Male No  135  6 135 EWS  4  294.00  88.29  7136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863895 LIPIKA  MAHATO Female No  136  31 136 OBC-B  3  294.00  65.43  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652880 SUBHADEEP  PANDA Male No  137 137 UR  2  285.00  63.71  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930815 DEBNATH  TUDU Male No  138  5 138 ST  3  283.00  47.43  7350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629345 RAJAN  KUMAR Male No  139  32 139 OBC-B  3  282.00  67.44  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002523091 TANIMA  MANDAL Female No  140 140 UR  4  271.00  49.57  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796562 SOUMYADEEP  MAHATA Male No  141 141 UR  2  269.00  51.14  7237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646181 SOUMYAJIT  GHOSAL Male No  142 142 UR  4  250.00  57.43  6870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002805228 OWEN  DANGAR Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  1  423.00  72.86  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877973 SOHANI  GHOSH Female No  60  2 2 OBC-A  1  375.00  67.86  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899129 ASRAFUL  CHOWDHURI Male No  65  3 3 OBC-A  11  372.00  84.29  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846826 MAHAMMADUL HAQUE 

BHANGI

Male No  123  4 4 OBC-A  2  321.00  57.71  7208.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678297 MUSKURA  KHATUN Female No  127  5 5 OBC-A  1  315.00  61.00  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002720824 PAPIA  LAHA Female No  7  1 1 OBC-B  1  419.00  86.86  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889772 SWASATA  NAG Male No  8  2 2 OBC-B  1  416.00  93.86  6987.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864682 SHANTINATH  NANDI Male No  10  3 3 OBC-B  1  410.00  84.86  7205.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509912 JAYANTA  MAHATO Male No  18  4 4 OBC-B  1  400.00  86.86  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668640 RIJU  DEY Male No  19  5 5 OBC-B  2  400.00  72.43  6803.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678568 SUBHAJIT  SHIT Male No  31  6 6 OBC-B  3  391.00  89.14  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593754 RAKESH  MAHATA Male No  33  7 7 OBC-B  5  391.00  83.29  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560748 DEBSHANKAR  KUNDU Male No  46  8 8 OBC-B  5  382.00  91.71  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649314 ANKITA  MAHATO Female No  47  9 9 OBC-B  1  382.00  90.71  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629826 SUDESHNA  GORAI Female No  50  10 10 OBC-B  4  381.00  89.57  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780539 SUDIPTA  KUNDU Male No  55  11 11 OBC-B  10  377.00  66.71  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802070 ARNAB  MAHATA Male No  56  12 12 OBC-B  6  376.00  88.14  6824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002857695 SNEHA  GHOSH Female No  62  13 13 OBC-B  3  374.00  86.14  7328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547202 ANWESHA  KUNDU Female No  63  14 14 OBC-B  2  373.00  90.43  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002466292 SASWATA  NAD Male No  66  15 15 OBC-B  1  371.00  78.71  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615424 SUBHADEEP  DUTTA Male No  70  16 16 OBC-B  3  368.00  83.43  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508276 ANANYA  MANDAL Female No  79  17 17 OBC-B  3  363.00  77.71  6904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573667 PALLABI  PAUL Female No  82  18 18 OBC-B  1  362.00  76.29  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568015 RAJ KUMAR GHOSH Male No  83  19 19 OBC-B  1  361.00  79.43  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576156 ABIR KUMAR DEY Male No  89  20 20 OBC-B  1  359.00  67.14  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565302 NIHA  MAKUR Female No  94  21 21 OBC-B  2  354.00  76.43  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521478 SABYASACHI  PAL Male No  98  22 22 OBC-B  1  351.00  80.00  7169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002636611 PALLABI  BAG Female No  99  23 23 OBC-B  3  350.00  94.14  7399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583602 AYAN  GARAI Male No  101  24 24 OBC-B  3  350.00  74.29  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002850012 ARPITA  MAHATO Female No  102  25 25 OBC-B  2  350.00  71.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648062 SOUVIK  CHEL Male No  111  26 26 OBC-B  1  342.00  62.43  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560221 RITU  MONDAL Female No  113  27 27 OBC-B  5  340.00  57.14  7011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002555543 PRASHANTA KUMAR 

DANGAR

Male No  114  28 28 OBC-B  2  339.00  82.00  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525259 PAYEL  DUTTA Female No  119  29 29 OBC-B  1  328.00  64.57  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735519 SMRITI  RAKSHIT Female No  126  30 30 OBC-B  3  317.00  78.57  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863895 LIPIKA  MAHATO Female No  136  31 31 OBC-B  3  294.00  65.43  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629345 RAJAN  KUMAR Male No  139  32 32 OBC-B  3  282.00  67.44  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002840582 SOURAV  MANDAL Male No  13  1 1 SC  2  404.00  89.71  6822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877641 SURESH  MANDAL Male No  21  2 2 SC  6  398.00  85.43  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815779 PAPIYA  MANDAL Female No  22  3 3 SC  3  396.00  87.14  7191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747956 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  109  4 4 SC  7  345.00  56.14  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920564 RAJESH  BAURI Male No  110  5 5 SC  1  342.00  72.00  7569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745025 ABHIJEET  DAS Male No  118  6 6 SC  5  332.00  73.71  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002873065 BIPLAB  HANSDA Male No  20  1 1 ST  3  400.00  58.75  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747340 ARNIK  MURMU Male No  95  2 2 ST  3  354.00  73.86  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854714 CHAMPABAHA  MURMU Female No  120  3 3 ST  11  324.00  83.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757321 HEMAL  MURMU Male No  131  4 4 ST  2  304.00  94.71  7064.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930815 DEBNATH  TUDU Male No  138  5 5 ST  3  283.00  47.43  7350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002806960 SUDIPTA  SATAPATHI Male No  2  1 1 EWS  1  450.00  93.57  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874872 KRISHNENDU  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  4  2 2 EWS  3  442.00  94.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801210 SWARNALI  MUKHERJEE Female No  32  3 3 EWS  3  391.00  86.43  6779.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818915 SATYAKI  MAHANTY Male No  35  4 4 EWS  4  390.00  95.00  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870118 SAMAPTI  PANDA Female No  121  5 5 EWS  1  323.00  73.14  6795.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932862 SUDIP  DESHMUKH Male No  135  6 6 EWS  4  294.00  88.29  7136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


